
Owensboro
Post Season Football Roster

School: Owensboro Class: 4A District: 1
Head Coach: Joseph K Prince Superintendent: Nick Brake
Work Phone: 270-686-1016 Principal: Anita Burnette

FAX: (270)686-1162 Athletic Director: Chris Gaddis
Mascot Name: Red Devils Enrollment:
School Colors: Red & Black

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Kenneth O Lewis 
Assistant Coach: Ben Martin 
Assistant Coach: Jeff Reese 
Assistant Coach: Todd A Houston 
Assistant Coach: Scott Hogg 
Assistant Coach: Jayson M Fallin 
Assistant Coach: Drew T Hall 
Assistant Coach: Jason R Harrison 
Assistant Coach: Tony Draeger 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
27 27 Dakota Adams 5' 9" 170 TE OLB Soph.
38 38 Reshae Adams 5' 7" 0 DE Senior
20 20 Beau Ashley 5' 5" 0 WR CB Soph.
79 79 Hunter Askins 5' 4" 0 G Soph.
86 86 Dallas Barnett 6' 2" 199 K P Junior
6 6 Jahlil Barrett 5' 3" 118 WR CB Junior
4 4 Christopher Bartimus 5' 11" 160 QB MLB Junior

18 18 Matthew Bartimus 5' 11" 140 WR CB Junior
14 14 Trevor Beck 5' 7" 144 WR SS Senior
22 22 Landon Board 5' 6" 160 RB FS Soph.
30 30 Tavian Board 5' 10" 190 TE MLB Junior
97 97 Jackson Burke 6' 5" 203 TE OLB Fresh.
25 25 Tyler Burks 5' 6½" 120 WR CB Senior
84 84 Ryan Clancy 5' 9" 130 WR CB Junior
13 13 Rodney Collier 5' 10" 130 WR Senior
53 53 Austin Coomes 5' 4" 170 C DE Fresh.
52 52 Steven Cooper 5' 5" 0 C OLB Fresh.
19 19 Josh Cowherd 5' 8" 197 FB MLB Fresh.
95 95 Klain Creamer 5' 5" 0 K Fresh.

Shane Crite 5' 9" 0 Fresh.
24 24 Devontrae Crowe 5' 10" 146 WR Junior
47 47 Anthony Draeger 5' 1" 0 RB SS Soph.
44 44 Dakota Dull 5' 6" 0 FB MLB Fresh.
77 77 Braxton Embry 5' 10" 195 G DE Fresh.
85 85 Gabe Fillman 6' 2" 160 TE DE Senior
42 42 Isaac Fischer 5' 9" 127 MLB Soph.
12 12 GeKove Gardner 5' 8" 138 WR OLB Junior
67 67 Jaycob Gray 5' 9" 188 G Senior
54 54 VaSaad Greer 6' 0" 318 G DE Junior
64 64 Leonard Grenier 5' 7" 0 T DE Soph.
9 9 Zach Gross 5' 8" 159 QB FS Soph.

78 78 Jarrett Hardesty 6' 2" 223 T Soph.
(continued next page)
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Owensboro
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
55 55 DeQualis Hayden 5' 7" 195 DE Junior
31 31 Keyon Hayden 5' 6" 134 RB CB Fresh.
21 21 Taeron Hogg 5' 10" 102 WR CB Fresh.
72 72 Chance Horne 5' 6" 288 NG Soph.
87 87 James Howard 6' 2" 0 WR CB Soph.
60 60 Tyler Howard 6' 6" 310 T Senior
76 76 Nathaniel Humphrey 6' 2" 277 G NG Fresh.
88 88 Zach Hutchins 5' 3" 110 CB Senior
23 23 Anthony James 5' 3" 138 RB SS Junior
28 28 Michael Johnson 5' 5" 122 RB CB Senior
50 50 Noah Jones 5' 7" 230 C NG Senior
83 83 Jacob Ladd 5' 9" 136 WR CB Fresh.
34 34 Eterion Lemon 5' 5" 0 RB Fresh.
65 65 Christian Lewis 5' 10" 187 T DE Soph.
5 5 Lance Lewis 6' 0" 160 QB FS Fresh.

63 63 Tristan Lewis 5' 9" 147 G DE Soph.
29 29 Rameen Lindsey 5' 6" 180 RB OLB Senior
16 16 Nick Locher 6' 1" 160 QB P Senior
71 71 Jacob Lyons 5' 9" 155 C DE Junior
26 26 Chris McMurtrie 5' 5" 0 WR FS Senior
90 90 Charles Milem 5' 10" 136 TE DE Fresh.
15 15 Malik Mundy 5' 10" 157 RB MLB Soph.
8 8 Airius Phillips 5' 10" 160 RB FS Senior

17 17 Dylan Rogers 5' 10" 154 WR MLB Soph.
68 68 Will Smith 5' 11" 189 C MLB Soph.
82 82 Jackson Stewart 5' 7" 122 WR CB Fresh.
35 35 Terion Sutherland 5' 5" 146 FB SS Soph.
3 3 Demond Taylor 5' 9" 145 K P Senior

62 62 James Thomson 5' 11" 191 G NG Fresh.
10 10 Quadri Tinsley 5' 7" 140 OLB Junior
51 51 Quamari Tinsley 5' 7" 266 T NG Soph.
74 74 Quorvaughn Tinsley 5' 9" 277 T DE Senior
57 57 Lorenzo Torres 5' 8" 191 K Soph.
39 39 Dylan Turner 5' 5" 131 RB SS Fresh.
11 11 Kishawn Walker 5' 4" 112 WR CB Junior
3 3 RaiShawn Washington 5' 5" 108 WR CB Soph.

32 32 Jakaray Weaver 5' 6" 190 FB MLB Fresh.
81 81 Ronald Weissend 6' 0" 216 TE DE Senior
69 69 Lucas Williams 6' 1" 254 T NG Junior
7 7 Ahmad Wilson 5' 1" 121 WR CB Soph.

61 61 Christian Wright 5' 6½" 176 G DE Fresh.
58 58 Courtney Wright 5' 6" 194 G DE Junior
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School: Owensboro Class: 4A District: 1
Head Coach: Joseph K Prince Superintendent: Nick Brake
Work Phone: 270-686-1016 Principal: Anita Burnette

FAX: (270)686-1162 Athletic Director: Chris Gaddis
Mascot Name: Red Devils Enrollment:
School Colors: Red & Black

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Kenneth O Lewis 
Assistant Coach: Ben Martin 
Assistant Coach: Jeff Reese 
Assistant Coach: Todd A Houston 
Assistant Coach: Scott Hogg 
Assistant Coach: Jayson M Fallin 
Assistant Coach: Drew T Hall 
Assistant Coach: Jason R Harrison 
Assistant Coach: Tony Draeger 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Shane Crite 5' 9" 0 Fresh.

3 3 Demond Taylor 5' 9" 145 K P Senior
3 3 RaiShawn Washington 5' 5" 108 WR CB Soph.
4 4 Christopher Bartimus 5' 11" 160 QB MLB Junior
5 5 Lance Lewis 6' 0" 160 QB FS Fresh.
6 6 Jahlil Barrett 5' 3" 118 WR CB Junior
7 7 Ahmad Wilson 5' 1" 121 WR CB Soph.
8 8 Airius Phillips 5' 10" 160 RB FS Senior
9 9 Zach Gross 5' 8" 159 QB FS Soph.

10 10 Quadri Tinsley 5' 7" 140 OLB Junior
11 11 Kishawn Walker 5' 4" 112 WR CB Junior
12 12 GeKove Gardner 5' 8" 138 WR OLB Junior
13 13 Rodney Collier 5' 10" 130 WR Senior
14 14 Trevor Beck 5' 7" 144 WR SS Senior
15 15 Malik Mundy 5' 10" 157 RB MLB Soph.
16 16 Nick Locher 6' 1" 160 QB P Senior
17 17 Dylan Rogers 5' 10" 154 WR MLB Soph.
18 18 Matthew Bartimus 5' 11" 140 WR CB Junior
19 19 Josh Cowherd 5' 8" 197 FB MLB Fresh.
20 20 Beau Ashley 5' 5" 0 WR CB Soph.
21 21 Taeron Hogg 5' 10" 102 WR CB Fresh.
22 22 Landon Board 5' 6" 160 RB FS Soph.
23 23 Anthony James 5' 3" 138 RB SS Junior
24 24 Devontrae Crowe 5' 10" 146 WR Junior
25 25 Tyler Burks 5' 6½" 120 WR CB Senior
26 26 Chris McMurtrie 5' 5" 0 WR FS Senior
27 27 Dakota Adams 5' 9" 170 TE OLB Soph.
28 28 Michael Johnson 5' 5" 122 RB CB Senior
29 29 Rameen Lindsey 5' 6" 180 RB OLB Senior
30 30 Tavian Board 5' 10" 190 TE MLB Junior
31 31 Keyon Hayden 5' 6" 134 RB CB Fresh.
32 32 Jakaray Weaver 5' 6" 190 FB MLB Fresh.
34 34 Eterion Lemon 5' 5" 0 RB Fresh.
35 35 Terion Sutherland 5' 5" 146 FB SS Soph.
38 38 Reshae Adams 5' 7" 0 DE Senior
39 39 Dylan Turner 5' 5" 131 RB SS Fresh.
42 42 Isaac Fischer 5' 9" 127 MLB Soph.
44 44 Dakota Dull 5' 6" 0 FB MLB Fresh.
47 47 Anthony Draeger 5' 1" 0 RB SS Soph.

(continued next page)
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Owensboro
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
50 50 Noah Jones 5' 7" 230 C NG Senior
51 51 Quamari Tinsley 5' 7" 266 T NG Soph.
52 52 Steven Cooper 5' 5" 0 C OLB Fresh.
53 53 Austin Coomes 5' 4" 170 C DE Fresh.
54 54 VaSaad Greer 6' 0" 318 G DE Junior
55 55 DeQualis Hayden 5' 7" 195 DE Junior
57 57 Lorenzo Torres 5' 8" 191 K Soph.
58 58 Courtney Wright 5' 6" 194 G DE Junior
60 60 Tyler Howard 6' 6" 310 T Senior
61 61 Christian Wright 5' 6½" 176 G DE Fresh.
62 62 James Thomson 5' 11" 191 G NG Fresh.
63 63 Tristan Lewis 5' 9" 147 G DE Soph.
64 64 Leonard Grenier 5' 7" 0 T DE Soph.
65 65 Christian Lewis 5' 10" 187 T DE Soph.
67 67 Jaycob Gray 5' 9" 188 G Senior
68 68 Will Smith 5' 11" 189 C MLB Soph.
69 69 Lucas Williams 6' 1" 254 T NG Junior
71 71 Jacob Lyons 5' 9" 155 C DE Junior
72 72 Chance Horne 5' 6" 288 NG Soph.
74 74 Quorvaughn Tinsley 5' 9" 277 T DE Senior
76 76 Nathaniel Humphrey 6' 2" 277 G NG Fresh.
77 77 Braxton Embry 5' 10" 195 G DE Fresh.
78 78 Jarrett Hardesty 6' 2" 223 T Soph.
79 79 Hunter Askins 5' 4" 0 G Soph.
81 81 Ronald Weissend 6' 0" 216 TE DE Senior
82 82 Jackson Stewart 5' 7" 122 WR CB Fresh.
83 83 Jacob Ladd 5' 9" 136 WR CB Fresh.
84 84 Ryan Clancy 5' 9" 130 WR CB Junior
85 85 Gabe Fillman 6' 2" 160 TE DE Senior
86 86 Dallas Barnett 6' 2" 199 K P Junior
87 87 James Howard 6' 2" 0 WR CB Soph.
88 88 Zach Hutchins 5' 3" 110 CB Senior
90 90 Charles Milem 5' 10" 136 TE DE Fresh.
95 95 Klain Creamer 5' 5" 0 K Fresh.
97 97 Jackson Burke 6' 5" 203 TE OLB Fresh.
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